•	. , 05-31		IADO Deci	'A DCT/HTA 4) % TANV"90
			COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
			NLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 740675-76
	To the Hone 10341	1541	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	Name of conveying party(ies):     (1) Eri FUKUSHIMA     (2) Yukiharu SHIMIZU     (3) Kazuya NAKAMURA		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)
			Name: Namiki Seimitsu Houseki Kabushiki Kaisha Street Address: 8-22, Shinden 3-Chome	
- [			City: Adachi-ku S	tate: Tokyo Zip:
(O)	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? □ Yes ☒ No	Country: Japan	Postal Code: 123-8511
E 34 o		Merger Change of Name		address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	Execution Date(s):			
<b>05/29/2007</b> 1	1 <sup>st</sup> Inventor: May 17, 2007 2 <sup>nd</sup> Inventor: May 17, 2007 3 <sup>rd</sup> Inventor: May 21, 2007			
		):		
5/29/2007	If this document is being filed together wit  A. Patent Application No.(s)  KAYPAGH 00000095 192380 11791519		n, the filing date of the app B. Patent No.(s)	lication is: May 24, 2007
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	h a new application	B. Patent No.(s)	lication is: <u>May 24, 2007</u>
	A. Patent Application No.(s)  KAYPAGH 00000095 192380 11791519  40.00 DA  A  5. Name and address of party to whom co	h a new application  dditional numbers atterprises pondence	B. Patent No.(s)  ached? □ Yes ☒ No	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)  KAYPAGH 00000095 192380 11791519  40.00 DA A	h a new application  dditional numbers atter  prrespondence  d:	B. Patent No.(s)  ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of ap  7. Total fee (37 CFR	oplications and patents involved: 1
	A. Patent Application No.(s)  KAYPAGH 00000095 192380 11791519  40.00 DA A  5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Attorney Name: Donald R. Studebaker	h a new application  dditional numbers atter  prrespondence  d:	B. Patent No.(s)  ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of ap  7. Total fee (37 CFR ☐ Enclosed	oplications and patents involved: 1 3.41)\$40.00
	A. Patent Application No.(s)  KAYPAGH 00000095 192380 11791519  40.00 DA A  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	h a new application  dditional numbers atter  prrespondence  d:	B. Patent No.(s)  ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of ap  7. Total fee (37 CFR ☐ Enclosed	oplications and patents involved: 1
	A. Patent Application No.(s)  KAYPAGH 00000095 192380 11791519  40.00 DA A  5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Attorney Name: Donald R. Studebaker	h a new application  dditional numbers atter  prrespondence  d:	B. Patent No.(s)  ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of ap  7. Total fee (37 CFR ☐ Enclosed ☒ Authorized to b	oplications and patents involved: 1  3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}\$  be charged to deposit account
	A. Patent Application No.(s)  KAYPAGH 00000095 192380 11791519  40.00 DA  A  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Attorney Name: Donald R. Studebaker  Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP  Internal Address: Suite 900	h a new application  dditional numbers atter  prrespondence  d:	B. Patent No.(s)  ached? □ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of ap  7. Total fee (37 CFR □ Enclosed ☒ Authorized to b  8. Deposit account no	oplications and patents involved: 1  3.41)\$40.00  be charged to deposit account
	A. Patent Application No.(s)  KAYPAGH 00000095 192380 11791519  40.00 DA A  5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Attorney Name: Donald R. Studebaker  Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP	h a new application  dditional numbers atter  prrespondence  d:	B. Patent No.(s)  ached? □ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of ap  7. Total fee (37 CFR □ Enclosed ☒ Authorized to b  8. Deposit account no	oplications and patents involved: 1  3.41)\$40.00  be charged to deposit account amber:  0 (740675-76)
	A. Patent Application No.(s)  KAYPAGH 00000095 192380 11791519  40.00 DA  A  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Attorney Name: Donald R. Studebaker  Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP  Internal Address: Suite 900  Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W.	h a new application  dditional numbers atter  prrespondence  d:	B. Patent No.(s)  ached? □ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of ap  7. Total fee (37 CFR □ Enclosed ☒ Authorized to b  8. Deposit account no	oplications and patents involved: 1  3.41)\$40.00  be charged to deposit account
	A. Patent Application No.(s)  KAYPAGH 00000095 192380 11791519  40.00 DA  A  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Attorney Name: Donald R. Studebaker  Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP  Internal Address: Suite 900  Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W.	h a new application  dditional numbers attended to the content of	B. Patent No.(s)  ached? □ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of ap  7. Total fee (37 CFR □ Enclosed ☒ Authorized to b  8. Deposit account no. 19-238 (Attach duplicate copy of	oplications and patents involved: 1  3.41)\$40.00  be charged to deposit account amber:  0 (740675-76)
	A. Patent Application No.(s)  KAYPAGH 00000095 192380 11791519  40.00 DA  A  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Attorney Name: Donald R. Studebaker  Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP  Internal Address: Suite 900  Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W.	th a new application dditional numbers at the prespondence d:	B. Patent No.(s)  ached? □ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of ap  7. Total fee (37 CFR □ Enclosed ☒ Authorized to b  8. Deposit account no. 19-238 (Attach duplicate copy of	oplications and patents involved: 1  3.41)\$40.00  be charged to deposit account amber:  0 (740675-76)
	A. Patent Application No.(s)  KAYPAGH 00000095 192380 11791519  40.00 DA A  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Attorney Name: Donald R. Studebaker  Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP  Internal Address: Suite 900  Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W.  City: Washington State: D.C. Zip	th a new application dditional numbers at the prespondence di:  c: 20004-2128  DO NOT USE	B. Patent No.(s)  ached?  Yes No  6. Total number of ap  7. Total fee (37 CFR  Enclosed  Authorized to b  8. Deposit account no	oplications and patents involved: 1  3.41)\$40.00  be charged to deposit account amber:  0 (740675-76)  of this page if paying by deposit account)
05/29/2007 04 FC:8021	A. Patent Application No.(s)  KAYPAGH 0000095 192380 11791519  40.00 DA  A  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Attorney Name: Donald R. Studebaker  Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP  Internal Address: Suite 900  Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W.  City: Washington State: D.C. Zip  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and beliet true copy of the original document.  Donald R. Studebaker	th a new application dditional numbers at the prespondence di:  c: 20004-2128  DO NOT USE	B. Patent No.(s)  ached?  Yes No  6. Total number of ap  7. Total fee (37 CFR  Enclosed  Authorized to b  8. Deposit account no	pplications and patents involved: 1  3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
	A. Patent Application No.(s)  KAYPAGH 0000095 192380 11791519  40.00 DA  A  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Attorney Name: Donald R. Studebaker  Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP  Internal Address: Suite 900  Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W.  City: Washington State: D.C. Zip  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and beliet true copy of the original document.	th a new application dditional numbers at the prespondence di:  c: 20004-2128  DO NOT USE	B. Patent No.(s)  ached?  Yes No  6. Total number of ap  7. Total fee (37 CFR  Enclosed  Authorized to b  8. Deposit account no	pplications and patents involved: 1  3.41)\$40.00  be charged to deposit account amber:  0 (740675-76)  of this page if paying by deposit account)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No.

For good and value	uable consideration th	ne sufficiency and receipt of t	which is hereby acknowledged, as a below
_			OUSEKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA
•	,	Tokyo 123-8511 Japan	
			ts, title and interest, in and for the United
States of America	_	ir representatives are my righ	a, the the moves, if the for the chief
States of America		JRE BRUSHLESS MOTOR S	TPI ICTI IPE
•	MINIMI	AC BRUSHLESS MOTOR S	STRUCTURE
invented by me (i	f only one is named	below) or us (if plural invente	ors are named below) and described in the
application for U	nited States Letters Pa	tent therefore, filed on even	date herewith and all United States Letters
Patent which may	be granted therefore,	and all divisions, continuation	ns, reissues, reexaminations and extensions
thereof, the said	interest being the ent	ire ownership of the said Le	tters Patent when granted, to be held and
enjoyed by said h	AMIKI SEIMITSU I	<u>łouseki kabushiki kai</u>	SHA, its successors, assigns or other legal
representatives, to	the full end of the te	rm for which said Letters Pate	ent may be granted, as fully and entirely as
the same would ha	we been held and enjo	yed by me or us if this assign	ment and sale had not been made;
NAMIKI SEIMIT	SU HOUSEKI KABU	_	(Signature)  Erú Fukushuma
_			USHIKI KAISHA, 8-22, Shinden 3-chome
	okyo 123-8511 Japan		
2. Date: <u>May</u> Residence: 1	ر معد . 19 . معر . 19 . معرد . 19 . م		u Yukiharu Shimizu Japan
	okyo 123-8511 Japan	SEIMITSU HOUŞEKI KAB	USHIKI KAISHA, 8-22, Shinden 3-chome
_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Inventor: Kazuya NAKAMU	JRA Hazuya Makamura
Residence: _]	`okyo	Citizen of:	JAPAN
Post Office A	ddress: c/o NAMIKI	SEIMITSU HOUSEKI KABI	USHIKI KAISHA, 8-22, Shinden 3-chome
Adachi-ku, To	kyo 123-8511 Japan		
Witness(es)			
(All)		)	
		)	4)

W630921,1

PATENT REEL: 019384 FRAME: 0730

PATENT	S ONLY  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office  Docket No. 740675-76			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
(1) Eri FUKUSHIMA (2) Yukiharu SHIMIZU	Name: Namiki Seimitsu Houseki Kabushiki Kaisha			
(3) Kazuya NAKAMURA	Street Address: 8-22, Shinden 3-Chome			
	City: Adachi-ku State: Tokyo Zip:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Country: Japan Postal Code: 123-8511			
3. Nature of conveyance:  □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 口 Yes 区 No			
Execution Date(s):				
1 <sup>st</sup> Inventor: May 17, 2007 2 <sup>nd</sup> Inventor: May 17, 2007 3 <sup>rd</sup> Inventor: May 21, 2007				
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	h, the filing date of the application is: May 24, 2007  B. Patent No.(s)  tached? □ Yes ☒ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Attomorphism of Develop Chalana	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Attorney Name: <u>Donald R. Studebaker</u>	□ Enclosed			
Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Internal Address: Suite 900	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W.	19-2380 (740675-76)			
Succi Address. 4019 Succi, N. W.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-2128				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
Donald R. Studebaker	May 24, 2007			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover	ci succi, attachments, and documents:2			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**RECORDED: 05/24/2007**